

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O . 4 2 2 O F 2 0 0 5

U S H A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N A R E S H K U M A R Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balr aj Dewan, Adv. (N.P.)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 4 2 2 o f 2 0 0 5

U s h a Petitioner

V e r s u s

N a r e s h K u m a r Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Since effort for a conciliation has failed, let H.M.A.No. 1 7 8 of 2 0 0 4 pending before Additional District & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi be transferred to the District Judge, Mumbai, who shall allot the case to an appropriate court.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

Sd/-

..... J.
[Dr. ARI J I T P A S A Y A T]

Sd/-

..... J.
[D.K. JA I N]

New Delhi.
August 13, 2007.